
DM/SC SMÅLAND

06-maj Nybro AC 20-maj Ljungby MK
17-jun Skillingaryds MK 01-jul Södra Sunnerbo MK

12-aug Wäxjö MS 23-sep MK Ran
28-okt Asarums MS

DM

Gr-A/N över 2001cc, Nat spec 4wd 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 tot

1 Andreas Magnusson Anderstorps RC/SkillingarydMitsubishi EVO 5   /8/ 10 10 10 10 10 50
2 Åke Jacopsson Emådalens MK Ford Escort WRC 10 8 8 8 8   /8/ 42
3 Jimmie Ivarsson Mönsterås MK Subaru Impressa 6 6 6 18
4 Joachim Carlström Gullabo RC Mitsubishi EVO 7 5 5 10

Gr-H 2wd, Nat spec 2wd, Gr-H 66-74, Gr-A/N 0-2000cc

1 Daniel Halldén Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240   /2/ 5 10 10 10 10 45
2 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 6 8   /1/ 8 8 6 36
3 Per-Ola Thörnberg Braås MK Volvo 240 8 8 5 /2/ 4 4 29
4 Peter Andersson Skillingaryds MK BMW Compact 6 4 6 6 2 24
5 Mathias Bengtsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 1 8 5 3 17
6 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Ford Fiesta 10 3 13
7 Urban Borg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 4 2 6 1 13
8 Johan Karlsson Vetlanda RRC Peugot 206 RC 10 10
8 Peder Hadarsson SMK Eksjö Opel Ascona B 10 10

10 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW Golf 8 8
11 Staffan Skeppstedt Braås MK Opel Ascona B 3 5 8
12 Fredrik Karlsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 2 5 7
13 Jan Kristiansson Ryds MK Volvo 240 4 3 7
14 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 1 2 4 7
15 Johan Karlsson Tjust MK Volvo 240 6 6
16 Sam Heiding Kalmar MK Opel Ascona B 5 5
16 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS Ford Escort 5 5
18 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota Corolla 4 4
19 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 3 1 4
20 Jonas Nelsson Silverdalens MSK Opel Ascona B 3 3
20 Mattias Forsell Älmhults MK Renult Clio 3 3
22 Sune Svensson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 2 1 3
23 Mikael Simon Ljungby MK Ford Escort 1 1

Smålands Cup

Volvo Original Elit

1 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 940 /8/ 10 10 10 10 10 50
2 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 740 10 8 8 8 8 /5/ 42
3 Anders Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 940 6 6 5 5 8 30
4 Mikael Andersson Älmhults MK Volvo 940 5 6 6 2 6 25
5 Ulf Johansson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 740 5 3 3 3   /3/ 10 24
6 Samuel Lindahl Norrahammars MK Volvo 940 4 4 4 4 16
7 Magnus Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 940 4 2 5 11



8 Tomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 740 2 2 2 3 9
9 Christer AX Ryds MK Volvo 240 8 8

10 Markus Svensson Grimslövs MS Volvo 240 1 6 7
11 Anders Hjälmeby Skillingaryds MK Volvo 940 6 6
12 Lars-Åke Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 5 5
13 Peter Ärleskog Emådalens MK Volvo 240 4 4
13 Tomas Karlsson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 240 4 4
15 Martin Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 3 1 4
16 Jan Håkansson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 1 1 2
17 Andreas Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 1 1

Gr-E Elit

1 Per Danielsson Vimmerby MS VW Golf II 10 10 10 10 10 50
2 Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS VW Golf II 8 8 8 /8/ 10 10 44
3 Niklas Eriksson Gullabo RC VW Golf II 6 6 8 20
4 Börje Gustavsson Gränna MK Ford Sierra 5 6 8 19
5 Mats Karlsson SMK Eksjö Volvo 240 6 6

HRB Elit

1 Kenneth Waltersson Anderstorps RC Ford Cortina 10 10 10 10 40
2 Åke Karlsson Anderstorps RC Saab Sport 8 6 6 20
3 Thomas Theorin Anderstorps RC Volvo Amazon 8 8 16

B Gr-A/N över 2001cc, Nat spec 4wd

1 Andreas Magnusson Anderstorps RC/SkillingarydMitsubishi EVO 5 10 10 10 10 40

B Gr-H 2wd, Nat spec 2wd,Gr-H 66-74, Gr-A/N 0-2000cc

1 Urban Borg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 8 8 10 10 6 42
2 Fredrik Karlsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240   /3/ 8 6 6 6 10 36
3 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 5 4 6   /4/ /4/ 10 8 33
4 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 6 5 5 8 24
5 Staffan Skeppstedt Braås MK Opel Ascona 10 8 18
6 Christer Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 240 2 3 1 5 5 16
7 Mattias Forsell Älmhults MK Renult Clio 10 5 15
8 Johan Johansson Emådalens MK Volvo 240 2 5 8 15
9 Mats Andersson Ryds MK Opel Ascona 3 6 3 2 14

10 Johan Karlsson Tjust MK Volvo 240 10 10
11 Peder Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW Golf II 1 4 5
12 Niclas Johansson Nybro AC Volvo 240 4 4
12 Mikael Ring Nybro AC Volvo 240 4 4
14 Thomas Johansson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 3 3
15 Stefan Hjalmarsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 1 2 3
16 Tomas Christiansen Gullabo RC Volvo 142 1 1



C Gr-H 2wd, Nat spec 2wd, Gr-H 66-74, Gr-A/N 0-2000cc

1 Christoffer Carlsson Skillingaryds MK Opel Ascona B 10 10 10 6 36
2 Fredrik Carlsson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona B 10 8 8 10 36
3 Magnus Carlsson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona B 8 6 4 8 26
4 Marcus Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 240 10 4 5 5 24
5 Jens Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 240 6 5 2 3 16
6 Jimmy Josefsson Nässjö MK VW Golf 4 6 3 3 16
7 Patric Melin SMK Eksjö Opel Manta 5 10 15
8 Jan Adolfsson Gullabo RC Volvo 140 3 6 2 11
9 Fredrik Frisk Gullabo RC VW Golf 5 4 9

10 Nicke Nilsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 8 8
10 Magnus Görling Team Skogsåkarna Opel Ascona B 8 8
10 Anders Pettersson Tjust MK Opel Ascona B 8 8
13 Tomas Olsson Tjust MK Volvo 240 6 6
14 Pontus Mejving Jönköpings MK Opel Ascona B 5 5
15 Peter Dahl Södra Sunnerbo MK VW Golf 1 4 5
16 Andreas Johansson Nybro AC Volvo 240 1 3 4

C VOC

1 Niklas Lundberg Wäxjö MS Volvo 740 6 /6/ 10 10 10 8 44
2 Kjell-Erik Sagebrant Wäxjö MS Volvo 940 10 8 5 8 10 41
3 Jonas Johnsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 4 6 3 10 8 31
4 Erik Larsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 8 8 3 8 27
5 Jimmy Christiansen Gullabo RC Volvo 240 4 10 5 19
6 Anders Wilhelmsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 5 6 6 17
7 Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 240 4 2 1 4 11
8 Morgan Fredriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 1 3 2 6
8 Jonas Sandberg Gislaveds MK Volvo 240 2 3 1 6

10 Olliver Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 5 5
10 Magnus Johansson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 5 5
12 Johan Alser Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 4 4
13 Jari Torvinen Emådalens MK Volvo 240 3 3
14 William Andersson Silverdalens MSK Volvo 240 2 2
14 Dan Gustavsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 2 2
16 Patrik Jungåker Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 1 1
16 Anders Karlsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 1 1

C Gr-E
1 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf II 6 10 10   /6/ 10 10 46
2 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK SAAB 99 8 8 8 8 8 /6/   /6/ 40
3 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW Golf GT 3 10 10 8 8 39
4 Mats Adolfsson SMK Eksjö VW Golf 10 6 4 5 25
5 Patrik Sundqvist Ljungby MK VW Golf 4 5 6 5 4 24
6 Dan Skärin Skillingaryds MK Opel Ascona B 4 6 5 15
7 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW Golf 1 5 4 3 13
8 Mikael Stark Wäxjö MS VW Golf II 2 2 1 4 1 10
9 Mikael Fransén Vetlanda RRC VW Golf I 2 5 7

10 Daniel Petersson Älmhults MK SAAB 900 5 5
11 Arne Carlsson Vetlanda RRC Opel Ascona B 4 4
12 Emma Fransson Vetlanda RRC Saab 99 3 3
12 Andreas Söderström Ryds MK Opel Ascona B 3 3
12 Fredrik Schjölin Ryds MK SAAB 99 3 3
15 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS VW Golf II 1 2 3



16 Göran Söderström Ryds MK Opel Ascona B 2 2

VOLVOCUP
TOT

1 Daniel Halldén Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 /12/ 15 20 20 20 20 95
2 Per-Ola Thörnberg Braås MK Volvo 240 20 20 15 15 /13/ 15 85
3 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 17 17 /13/ 17 17 17 85
4 Mathias Bengtsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 11 9 20 15 12 67
5 Urban Borg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 15 11 17 10 10 63
6 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 940 /7/ 9 13 12 9 13 56
7 Sune Svensson Anderstorp RRC Volvo 240 10 10 10   /4/ 11 11 52
8 Fredrik Karlsson Anderstorp RRC Volvo 240   /5/ 12 11 7 6 15 51
9 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 8   /6/ 11 8 /2/ 11 13 51

10 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 740 9 8 8 9 /5/ 8 42
11 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 13 7 6 9 35
12 Anders Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 940 5 4 5 6 12 32
13 Janne Kristiansson Ryds MK Volvo 240 13 3 12 28
14 Mikael Andersson Älmhults MK Volvo 940 1 6 7 10 24
15 Mattias Forsell Älmhults MK Renult Clio 12 10 22
16 Johan Johansson Emådalens MK Volvo 240 3 7 8 18
17 Johan Karlsson Tjust MK Volvo 240 17 17
18 Ulf Johansson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 740 4 2 2 9 17
19 Samuel Lindahl Norrahammars MK Volvo 940 3 5 1 7 16
20 Patric Melin SMK Eksjö Volvo 240 8 8
21 Sven-Erik Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 240 7 7
22 Kjell-Erik Sagebrant Wäxjö MS Volvo 940 2 5 7
23 Christer Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 240 3 4 7
24 Nicke Nilsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 6 6
24 Mikael Ring Nybro AC Volvo 740 6 6
26 Marcus Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 240 5 5
26 Mats Norss Vetlanda RRC Volvo 140 5 5
28 Thomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 740 1 4 5
29 Niclas Johansson Nybro AC Volvo 240 4 4
29 Anders Hjälmeby Skillingaryds MK Volvo 940 4 4
29 Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 4 4
32 Magnus Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 940 1 3 4
33 Jonas Johnsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 2 2 4
34 Christer Ax Ryds MK Volvo 240 3 3
34 Tomas Karlssson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 240 3 3
36 Stefan Hjalmarsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 2 2
37 Markus Svensson Grimslövs MS Volvo 240 1 1
37 Niklas Lundberg Wäxjö MS Volvo 740 1 1
37 Erik Larson Anderstorp RRC Volvo 240 1 1

C-FÖRARE

1 Niklas Lundberg Wäxjö MS Volvo 740 15 /13/ 20 20 20 17 92
2 Kjell-Erik Sagebrant Wäxjö MS Volvo 940 20 17 12 15 15 79
3 Jonas Johnsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 10 15 10 20 12 67
4 Erik Larsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 17 15 8 17 57
5 Marcus Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 240 17 9 13 13 52
6 Jimmy Christianssen Gullabo RC Volvo 240 11 20 13 44
7 Jens Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 240 12 11 9 11 43



8 Anders Wilhelmsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 12 15 13 40
9 Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 240 11 7 7 11 36

10 Morgan Fredriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 7 7 5 10 7 36
11 Jan Adolfsson Gullabo RC Volvo 140 10 12 8 30
12 Jonas Sandberg Gislaveds MK Volvo 240 8 10 6 4 28
13 Patric Melin SMK Eksjö Volvo 240 20 20
14 Nicke Nilsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 17 17
14 Tomas Olsson Tjust MK Volvo 240 17 17
16 Andreas Johansson Nybro AC Volvo 240 6 9 15
17 Dan Gustavsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 9 5 14
18 Magnus Johansson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 13 13
19 Olliver Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 12 12
20 Anders Karlsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 8 4 12
21 Johan Alser Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 11 11
22 Jari Torvinen Emådalens MK Volvo 240 9 9
23 Patrik Jungåker Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 3 6 9
24 William Andersson Silverdalens MSK Volvo 240 8 8


